the company be and is hereby accorded for the change in designation of Mr. Jae Man Kwak (DIN: 11164689) 
from Non-Executive Director to Executive Director (Whole-Time Director) of the Company with effect 
from 1st November, 2025 for a period of 3 years at remuneration of 25,610,353/- (Rupees Two Crores 
Fifty Six Lakhs Ten Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Three Only) per annum paid/payable with 
fixed/variable increment or other compensation as approved by the Board of Directors from time to time to 
Mr. Jae Man Kwak, Executive Director of the Company in terms of entering India upon proper employment 
visa and subsequent entry in Foreigners Registration Office Register.

[...]

investor(s) community, society, and Nation at large.  

(5) Remuneration proposed 

Directors Designation Proposed Remuneration  
Mr. Jae Man Kwak Whole Time Director 

(Executive Director) 
Rs. 25,610,353/- (Rupees Two Crores Fifty Six 
Lakhs Ten Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Three 
Only) per annum with fixed/variable increment or 
other compensation as approved by the Board of 
Directors from time to time. 

* In addition to the above, the above-said director is also entitled to the Car with chauffer for the purpose 
of Company’s business as per Car Policy of the Company amended from time to time.